FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) OVER SHE 06-18-2002 (Rev. 6-93) THE BUILDING OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) S ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 06-03-2002 102125635 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26 To the Honorable Commis. se record the attached ori 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of rece. ر چس*دی (۱۳۵).* Adcom Name: Klein Technology Group, LLC 6-3-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 8551 East Anderson Drive, Suite 105 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85255 New Jersey ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ■ Other Limited Liability Company - Arizona Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: February 26, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75-772,538 1,179,926 1,568,075 2,107,574 2,489,152 75-882,254 2,269,534 2,454,819 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Damon L. Boyd 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$215,00 Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer, LLP Enclosed One Arizona Center \_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 East Van Buren 19-2814 State: AZ ZIP: 85004 city: Phoenix\_\_\_\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/17/2002 GTOM11 00000100 192814 75772538 01 FC:481 175.00 CH 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature.

To the test of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0328

Signature



### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

**06-03-2002**U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made as of February <u>26</u>, 2002 between Adcom, a New Jersey corporation ("Adcom") and Klein Technology Group, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company ("Klein").

#### Recitals

- A. Adcom is the owner of the United States and foreign trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Adcom Trademarks").
- B. Adcom is desirous of transferring to Klein all of such right, title and interest to the Adcom Trademarks.
- C. Klein is desirous of obtaining all of such right, title and interest to the Adcom Trademarks from Adcom.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants of the parties, each to the other, and of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

### **ARTICLE 1**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Adcom hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Klein, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to the Adcom Trademarks, including any common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Adcom Trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for infringements and past infringements thereof.

### **ARTICLE 2**

#### RECORDATION

Adcom hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment for the sole benefit of Klein, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ROBERTB\PHX\1125750.3

IN WITNESS OF THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, the parties have signed below.

ADCOM,

a New Jersey corporation

By:

Name: Alec Chanin

Its: President

KLEIN TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC

an Arizona limited liability company

Name: Douglas Klein

Its: Manager

ROBERTB\PHX\1125750 3

IN WITNESS OF THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, the parties have signed below.

ADCOM,

a New Jersey corporation

Name: Alec Chanin

Its: President

KLEIN TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC

an Arizona limited liability company

By:\_\_\_\_

Name: Douglas Klein

Its: Manager

# Schedule 1

# ADCOM U.S. and International Trademark Portfolio

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO./ APPL. NO.	CLASS(ES)	REG. DATE/ APPL. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
United States	THE BALL	Registered	2,269,534	9	08/10/1999	08/10/2009
						Section 8/15 due 08/10/2005
United States	ADCOM	Registered	1,179,926	9	12/01/1981	Stat Bar 06/01/2002
United States	ADCOM	Registered	2,454,819	9	05/29/2001	05/29/2011
		_				Section 8/15 due 05/29/2007
Canada	ADCOM	Expunged	255,884	9	02/13/1981	N/A
Canada	ADCOM	Registered	550,346	9	08/30/2001	08/20/2016
United Kingdom	ADCOM (word and logo)	Registered	1,381,704	9, 11	03/12/1993	01/03/2006
United States	ADCOM logo	Registered	1,568,075	9	11/28/1989	11/28/2009
United States	ADCOM logo	Pending (Published)	75/772,538	9	10/30/1999	N/A
Canada	ADCOM logo	Pending (Approved)	897,237	9	11/24/1998	N/A
Australia	ADCOM logo	Registered	509699	9	04/30/1993	05/01/2006
Austria	ADCOM logo	Registered	126,990	9	09/11/1989	09/30/2009
Benelux	ADCOM logo	Registered	466,474	9	05/02/1990	04/25/2009
Finland	ADCOM logo	Expired	115,212	9	12/05/1991	N/A
France	ADCOM logo	Registered	1,526,125	9	04/25/1989	04/24/2009
Germany	ADCOM logo	Registered	1,166,438	9	10/24/1990	04/30/2009
Hong Kong	ADCOM logo	Registered	1031/92	9	03/17/1992	01/03/2010

ROBERTB\PHX\\125750.3

## ADCOM U.S. and International Trademark Portfolio

COUNTRY	MARK	STATUS	REG. NO./ APPL. NO.	CLASS(ES)	REG. DATE/ APPL. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
Indonesia	ADCOM logo	Expired	266,413	9	05/11/1991	N/A
Indonesia	ADCOM logo	Pending	D00-27880	9	11/21/2000	N/A
Italy	ADCOM logo	Registered	569,751	9	05/08/1992	05/22/2009
Japan	ADCOM logo	Registered	2,414,754	9	05/29/1992	05/29/2002
Korea	ADCOM logo	Renewed Registration	50-2000- 2898	9	11/20/1990	11/20/2010
Mexico	ADCOM logo	Registered	371,488	9	01/08/1990	01/24/2004
Norway	ADCOM logo	Expired	143,589	9	12/13/1990	N/A
Singapore	ADCOM logo	Registered	3285/89	9	01/03/1989	01/03/2006
Spain	ADCOM logo	Registered	1.326.903	9	09/29/1994	05/09/2009
Sweden	ADCOM logo	Registered	242,666	9	11/27/1992	11/27/2002
Switzerland	ADCOM logo	Registered	372,220	9	10/04/1989	04/21/2009
Thailand	ADCOM logo	Renewed Registration	TM95274	National 8	11/22/1989	06/13/2009
United States	ADCOM	Registered	2,107,574	9	10/21/1997	10/21/2007
						Section 8/15 due 10/21/2003
United States	ILS	Registered	2489152	9	09/11/2001	09/11/2011
						Section 8/15 due 09/11/2007
Canada	ILS	Pending	1065253	9	01/28/00	N/A
United States	IF LIGHTENI NG	Allowed	75/882,254	9	12/28/99	Renewal N/A.  Note that Statement of Use

ROBERTB\PHX\1125750.3 -4-

# ADCOM U.S. and International Trademark Portfolio

COUNTRY MARK	STATUS	REG. NO./ APPL. NO.	CLASS(ES)	REG. DATE/ APPL. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
STRIKES					(SOU) or further Extension of
					Time to
					File SOU due 06/12/2002.

-5-

ROBERTB\PHX\1125750.3

**RECORDED: 06/03/2002**